Ms. Wong Hoi Ying, Mr. Wang Yibin and Mr. Guo Zhonglong, being the independent non-executive

Directors, attended the EGM in person. Mr. Wang Yue did not attend the EGM. Professor Fei Phillip, Mr.

Li Wenjun, Ms. Hui Hing Conniel and Mr. Lai Chi Yin Samuel, being the executive Directors, Mr. Gu

Sotong, being the non-executive Director, and Mr. Liu Zhaoxiang, being the independent non-executive

Director, did not attend the EGM due to other business commitments.

The Company’s branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited, was appointed as

the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the EGM.

– 4 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purposes only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date

hereof; (ii) immediately after the Capital Reorganisation having become effective; and (iii) immediately

after completion of the issue of the Subscription Share and Scheme Shares in full:

Shareholder As at the date hereof
Immediately after the Capital

Reorganisation having become effective

Immediately after completion of the
issue of the Subscription Shares and

Scheme Shares in full
Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Investor – – – – 466,000,000 65.06

Mr. Wang (Note 1) 3,197,023,920 29.00 31,970,239 29.00 31,970,239 4.46

Ms. Tian 790,000 0.01 7,900 0.01 7,900 0.00

Ms. Hui 10,000,000 0.09 100,000 0.09 100,000 0.01

Creditors (Note 2) – – – – 140,000,000 (Note 3) 19.55

Existing public Shareholders 7,816,406,495 70.90 78,164,065 70.90 78,164,065 10.91

Total 11,024,220,415 100.00 110,242,204 100.00 716,242,204 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Wang directly holds 3,092,703,920 Shares and he is deemed to be interested in 104,320,000 Shares which are
beneficially owned by his spouse under Part XV of the SFO.

2. Save for Mr. Wang, Ms. Tian and Ms. Hui, none of the creditors of the Company and their ultimate beneficial owners are
Shareholders.

3. Some of the Scheme Shares will be held by Mr. Wang, Ms. Tian, Ms. Hui, the Director Creditors and the Former Director
Creditors.

4. Save for Mr. Wang and Ms. Hui, none of the other existing Directors is interested in the Shares.

As at the date hereof, there is no outstanding option, warrant or other instrument convertible or